OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs) : DELHI

CIRCULAR

All learned Judicial Officers as well as Officers/Officials of Administrative Branches of Central and West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi are invited to attend e-inaugural of Extension Block, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi on 28.04.2023 at 09:15 am sharp in Room No.135, First Floor, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The e-inaugural shall be followed by breakfast.

Presence of all is expected without any exception.

الله مراكب (Vinod Kumar) Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

14908 - 15168 No. /PDJ(HQs)/2023

Dated, Delhi 27.4.23

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. All the Ld. Judicial Officers of Central and West District, THC, Delhi.
- 2. A.O. (Judicial)/Branch In-charges of all Branches of Central and West District, THC, Delhi.
- 3. Branch In-charge, Caretaking Branch, Central District for necessary arrangement.
- 4. PS to Ld. Pr. D&SJ (HQs) Delhi.
- 5. PS to Ld. Pr. D&SJ (West) Delhi.

Viiten

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi